       SVN & EVN Type Sample Valve Technical Manual (REV. 6)
1
SVN & EVN Type Sample Valve Technical Manual
Steel & O’Brien Manufacturing
7869 Route 98, Arcade, NY 14009
Tel: 585-492-5800 l www.steelobrien.com
       SVN & EVN Type Sample Valve Technical Manual (REV. 6)
2

       SVN & EVN Type Sample Valve Technical Manual (REV. 6)
4
B. Part Numbers and Ordering Information
SVN Part Number Matrix:
 EVN
Part Number Matrix:
 Part number example:
EVNYV15ASF1 – Right angle eccentric sample valve, PVDF stem, FKM seal, 1-1/2” TC inlet, ¼”
hose barb outlet, 20Ra internal surface finish.
For ordering and sales, please contact: SALES@SOB.US
TYPE STEM MATERIAL O-RING MATERIAL INLET CONNECTION OUTLET CONNECTION ID SURFACE FINISH
50 - 1/2" TC
75 - 3/4" TC
10 - 1" TC
15 - 1-1/2" TC
20 - 2" TC
25 - 2-1/2" TC
30 - 3" TC
40 - 4" TC
SVN SAMPLE VALVE PART NUMBER MATRIX
SF5 - 20Ra W/ EP
SF1 - 20Ra
SF4 - 15Ra W/ EP
SVN - RIGHT ANGLE CONCENTRIC Y  -PVDF
V - FKM
E - EPDM
A - 1/4" HB
B - 3/8" HB
C - 1/2" HB
D - 1/2" TC
TYPE STEM MATERIAL O-RING MATERIAL INLET CONNECTION OUTLET CONNECTION ID SURFACE FINISH
50 - 1/2" TC
75 - 3/4" TC
10 - 1" TC
15 - 1-1/2" TC
20 - 2" TC
25 - 2-1/2" TC
30 - 3" TC
40 - 4" TC
D - 1/2" TC SF5 - 20Ra W/ EP
EVN SAMPLE VALVE PART NUMBER MATRIX
EVN - RIGHT ANGLE CONCENTRIC Y  -PVDF
E - EPDM
A - 1/4" HB
SF1 - 20Ra
B - 3/8" HB
SF4 - 15Ra W/ EP
V - FKM
C - 1/2" HB
       SVN & EVN Type Sample Valve Technical Manual (REV. 6)
5
C. TECHNICAL INFORMATION
C.1. Material Specifications
Product contact surfaces:
Body: 316L Stainless Steel
Stem: KYNAR® 740 PVDF conforming to FDA/USP CLASS VI
O-Ring: EPDM or FKM conforming to FDA/USP CLASS VI
 Non product contact surfaces:
  Knob: Polytherimide/PEI or PPS black autoclavable thermoplastic
  Indicator: Flex500® yellow vinyl
  Upper Stem: Nitronic® 60 stainless steel
  Bearing Washer: Virgin PTFE
  Hardware/Other Misc. Parts: Stainless Steel
 C.2. Finish Specifications
 Internal surface finishes per ASME BPE (see ordering options):
  SF1: 20Ra maximum
  SF5: 20Ra maximum with Electropolish
  SF4: 15Ra maximum with Electropolish
 External surface finish:  32Ra maximum
       SVN & EVN Type Sample Valve Technical Manual (REV. 6)
6
 C.3. Service Conditions
Maximum operating temperature – 300°F